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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR THE  

SEVENTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT 

IN AND FOR BROWARD COUNTY, 

FLORIDA 

 

Case No. 12-034123 (07) 

Complex Litigation Unit 

 

PHILIP J. VON KAHLE, as Conservator of   

P&S Associates, General Partnership and    

S&P Associates, General Partnership 

        

   Plaintiffs, 

vs. 

 

MICHAEL D. SULLIVAN, et al., 

 

   Defendants. 

_____________________________________/ 

 

PLAINTIFFS’ NOTICE OF SERVING FIRST SET OF 

INTERROGATORIES TO DEFENDANT 

FRANK AVELLINO 

 

Plaintiffs, P&S Associates, General Partnership (“P&S”), S&P Associates, General 

Partnership (“S&P”) and Philip Von Kahle as Conservator on behalf of P&S and S&P 

(“Conservator”) (collectively and individually referred to as, the “Partnerships” or “Plaintiffs”), 

hereby give notice of serving the First Set of Interrogatories upon Frank Avellino (“Defendant”) 

via electronic mail on this 29
th

 day of January, 2014 on all parties on the attached service list. 

      BERGER SINGERMAN LLP 

Attorneys for Plaintiff Philip Von Kahle as 

Conservator for P & S Associates, General 

Partnership and S & P Associates, General 

Partnership  

350 East Las Olas Blvd, Suite 1000 

      Fort Lauderdale, FL  33301 

Telephone: (954) 525-9900 

Facsimile:  (954) 523-2872 

 

By:  s/Leonard K. Samuels   

Leonard K. Samuels 
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Florida Bar No. 501610 

lsamuels@bergersingerman.com 

Etan Mark 

Florida Bar No. 720852 

       emark@bergersingerman.com 

       Steven D. Weber 

       Florida Bar No.  47543 

       sweber@bergersingerman.com 

 

 

and 

 

MESSANA, P.A. 

Attorneys for Plaintiff Philip Von Kahle as 

Conservator for P & S Associates, General 

Partnership and S & P Associates, General 

Partnership  

401 East Las Olas Boulevard, Suite 1400 

      Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301 

      Telephone: (954) 712-7400 

      Facsimile: (954) 712-7401 

 

By:  /s/ Thomas M. Messana     

       Thomas M. Messana, Esq. 

       Florida Bar No. 991422 
       tmessana@messana-law.com  

     Brett D. Lieberman, Esq. 

     Florida Bar No. 69583 

     blieberman@messana-law.com  

       

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been served via 

Electronic Mail this January 29, 2014, upon the following: 

Peter G. Herman, Esq. 

Tripp Scott 

110 SE 6
th

 Street 

15
th

 Floor 

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 

Tel.: 954-525-7500 

Fax.: 954-761-8475 

pgh@trippscott.com 

Attorneys for Steven Jacob; Steven F. Jacob 

CPA & Associates, Inc. 

Thomas M. Messana, Esq. 

Messana, P.A.  

401 East Las Olas Boulevard, Suite 1400 

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 

Tel.: 954-712-7400 

Fax:  954-712-7401 

tmessana@messana-law.com 

Attorneys for Plaintiff 
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Paul V. DeBianchi, Esq. 

Paul V. DeBianchi, P.A. 

111 S.E. 12
th

 Street 

Fort Lauderdale, FL  33316 

Tel.: 954-764-6133 

Fax.: 954-764-6131 

Debianchi236@bellsouth.net 

Attorneys for Father Vincent P. Kelly; Kelco 

Foundation, Inc. 
 

Mark F. Raymond, Esq. 

mraymond@broadandcassel.com 

Jonathan Etra, Esq. 

jetra@broadandcassel.com 

Christopher Cavallo, Esq. 

ccavallo@broadandcassel.com 

Broad and Cassel 

One Biscayne Boulevard, 21st Floor  

2 S. Biscayne Boulevard 

Miami, FL  33131 

Tel.: 305-373-9400 

Fax.: 305-373-9443 

Attorneys for Michael Bienes  

Gary A. Woodfield, Esq. 

Haile, Shaw & Pfaffenberger, P.A. 

660 U.S. Highway One, Third Floor 

North Palm Beach, FL  33408 

Tel.: 561-627-8100 

Fax.: 561-622-7603 

gwoodfiled@haileshaw.com 

bpetroni@haileshaw.com 

eservices@haileshaw.com 

Attorneys for Frank Avellino 

 

 

 

Robert J. Hunt, Esq. 

Debra D. Klingsberg, Esq. 

Hunt & Gross, P.A. 

185 Spanish River Boulevard 

Suite 220 

Boca Raton, FL  33431-4230 

Tel:  561-997-9223 

Fax:  561-989-8998 

Attorneys for Defendant Scott W. Holloway 

bobhunt@huntgross.com 

dklingsberg@huntgross.com 

eService@huntgross.com 

Sharon@huntgross.com 

 

Matthew Triggs, Esq. 

Andrew Thomson, Esq. 

Proskauer Rose LLP 

2255 Glades Road, Suite 421 Atrium 

Boca Raton, FL  33431 

Tel:  561-241-7400 

Fax:  561-241-7145 

Attorneys for Defendants Kelco Foundation, 

Inc and Vincent T. Kelly 
mtriggs@proskauer.com 

athomson@proskauer.com 

florida.litigation@proskauer.com 

 

By:  s/Leonard K. Samuels                                 .   

Leonard K. Samuels 

Florida Bar No. 501610 

lsamuels@bergersingerman.com 

 


